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Check 1
1)
2)
3)
4)
5)

Check 2
1)
2)
3)
4)
5)
6)
7)

Check 3
1)
2)
3)
4)

FEE 1ET MEQO

T am a student. [Hf= LIEFEETY. |
Is that a ball? [HNIER—ILTTH. |
You are not a nurse. [ HiET-IXZBEMTIEHY FTEA. |

This is Tom. [CHELIXMNLTY. |
She is Ms. Kato. MEZIEMBESATY. |

( We )( are ) students.
( You )( are ) nurses.

( Those )( are ) pigs.

( They )( are ) children.
They are engineers.

Are Tom and Sam brothers? — Yes, they are.
Are you basketball players? — No, we aren't[are not].

my book

your school

Ken's cat

my brother's bike

Exercises

(1)
1)
2)
3)
4)
5)
6)

(2)
1)
2)
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I am

I'm not

You are

You aren't a

Are you / I'm not

Are they nurses / they are

This isn't[is not] an orange.
Is this an orange? — Yes, it is.
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3)  These are oranges.
4) Are these your oranges?
5)  No, they aren't. They are Ken's oranges.

(3)
1)  I'm not[I am not] Lisa.
2) Weare singers.
3) Are you a doctor? — No, I'm not.[T am not.]
4)  These are boxes.
5)  Thisis coffee.
6) Those aren't[are not] dogs.
7)  Weare dancers.
8)  You aren't[are not] pilots.
9)  Isthat cheese? — Yes,itis.

(4)
1) Is this an English dictionary? (a AFRE)
2)  This is your teacher Ms. Sato. (my HAFRE)
3)  This isn't your soccer ball. (not AFE)

(5)
A: Is this your book?
B: No, it isn't. It is my father's book.
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wE
2), 5), 6), 7) NbeFHE%EHESX.
1), 3), 4), 8), 9), 10) Nbe@FHAEFHAL V.

Check 1
1) I have astoneinmy hand. (h=LIF H-oTWLWEY FZ FI2)
2) You study English in the library.

(Blat=lF #MLFY RFEZ RELET)
3) We eat dinner with Tom. (hbf=Lf=bl& BRET FBEZE ~Ll)
4) They know Yuko well.  (f51& #l-oTWEFT ava%x &)
5) I read a newspaper every morning.

(bf=LIX HmHFET FEZ &BH)
6) Bob and John like music very much.

(RTEDavF FETYT FEMN &£TI)

Check 2

1) You like dogs very much.

2) They eat breakfast in the kitchen.
3) I have a brother.

4) We know Ayaka.

5) You play the guitar every day.

6) I study history with Ken.

7 ) They read a magazine[magazines].

Check 3
1) Idon't [do not] eat oranges. [H 1= LIEFA LV EEBRFEA. |
2) You don't [do not] know my name.
[Hatr=-lEhH-LoRATZMY FEA. |
3) They don't [do not] play soccer after school.
ME o EMEEY Y Hh—Z LFEEA. |
4) T don't [do not] read a newspaper every morning.
of-LIEBHARHFFZHRATEA. |
5) We don't [do not] like summer very much.
(KO LEbEHFYENTFETEHY FEA. | XEKITEE.
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Check 4

1) Do you have two books? —No, I don't [do not].

2) Do you play the violin? —Yes, I do.

3) Do you study English in the library? —No, I don't [do not].

4) Do they like rabbits? —Yes, they do.

5) Do Mari and Hitomi eat lunch together? —No, they don't [do not].

Check 5

1) Hiroshi eats breakfast.

3) She plays tennis.

4) My father reads a magazine.

Exercises
(1)
1) ,2) ,6) ,7) W—lEF}FAEFE>TKRIX.

(2)

1)  play
2) is

3) likes
4) am

5) play
6) read
7) are
8)  knows
9) eat

(3)
1)  You don't[do not] play basketball in the gym.
2)  I'mnot[am not] a student.
3) Takashi isn't[is not] tired.
4) We don't[do not] study mathematics.
5) She isn't[is not] in Tokyo.
6) My sisters don't[do not] drink coffee every morning.
7) Fumi and Shu don't[do not] like cats very much.
8)  They aren't[are not] teachers.
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(4)
1)
2)
3)
4)
5)
6)

(5)
1)

2)

3)

4)

5)

6)

7)
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Are you a singer? —Yes, I am.

Do they wash the car? —No, they don't[do not].

Do you know Ted well? —Yes, I do.

Is Atsushi a pilot? —Yes, he is.

Do you have two notebooks? —No, I don't[do not].
Do Reiko and Kei eat lunch together? —Yes, they do.

She is kind. [eats BAFE]
MEZIEHITT. |

Are they doctors? [like NATE]

Mo IFEZFETT M. |

You have a nice cap. [are HAFE]
[HET-IERBEEFEFL>TVET. |

I do not play the guitar. [am NTE]
MHOi-LEF2—Z2BEFEA.

We are not in Japan. [do AAFE]
HE=LEBIEBRIZODERA. |

Do you study English?  [does WA E]
[t (f=b) [FERFBEZMBLETH,. |
Tom reads a newspaper every morning.  [is NFE]
M LREBRFEEZSRAET.
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